

Electricity Case no.163 of 2023

Order No.3 dated 05-08-2023.

Today is fixed for appearance and IO's report.

Accused is present by filing hazira along with some document regarding compliance order of the Lok Adalat but without any petition.

No report is received.

Fix 07-08-2023 for order.

Judge, Spl. Court (Elec. Act), Howrah