

Electric Case No.163 of 2023

Order No.06 dated 18-08-2023

Today is fixed for apperance of the accused and order.

Accused is absent without step. On calls none appears. Surety of the accused directed to produce the accused on the next date fixed id necessary order.

No report is received from CESC Ltd.

Inform Ld. Advocate for the CESC Ltd accordingly to comply the order dated 10-08-2023.

Fix 20-09-2023 for apperance and necessary order.

Judge, Special Court (Elec. Act), Howrah.
In-Charge